
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
The reauthorization of the Elementary and Secondary Education Act (“ESEA”), as amended by the Every 
Student Succeeds Act (“ESSA”) contains a number of new provisions regarding school stability for 
children in foster care, including joint collaboration and decision making between education agencies 
and the child welfare partner, which in the District is the Child and Family Service Agency (CFSA).  
 
OSSE and CFSA have created several key resources to support schools and key stakeholders:  
 

1. A comprehensive LEA Foster Care Point of Contact Directory. The LEA Foster Care point of 

contact directory contains the contact information for all LEA Foster Care points of contact as 

required by the new provisions.  

 

2. OSSE Foster Care Guidance. OSSE and CFSA have created practical, comprehensive guidance to 

facilitate each LEA’s ability to meet the new provisions. The foster care guidance can be found 

here. 

 

3. State Agency Point of Contacts. The points of contact for OSSE and CFSA are listed below.  

 
CFSA  

Megan Dho 

Education and Child Care Supervisor 

Megan.Dho@dc.gov  

OSSE 

Katie Reda 

Special Programs Manager 

Katie.Reda@dc.gov   
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LEA Point of Contact Title  Phone  Email address 

Academy of Hope PCS Dwayne Smith 
Student Information System 
Specialist (202) 373-0246 dwayne@aohdc.org 

Achievement Prep PCS Saymah Nah 
Director of Family 
Community Engagement (202) 562-1214 snah@achievementprep.org 

AppleTree Early 
Learning PCS Allison Trentman Director of Student Support (202) 488-3990 

allison.trentman@appletreeinstitu
te.org 

Basis PCS 
Alexander Rose-
Henig 

Director of Student 
Interventions (202) 393 5437 

alexander.rose-
henig@basised.com  

Breakthrough 
Montessori PCS Emily Hedin Executive Director (202) 407-7021 

emily.hedin@breakthroughmonte
ssori.org  

Bridges PCS Judith Dorvil 
Director of Student Support 
Services (202) 545-0515 Jdorvil@bridgespcs.org 

Briya PCS Raquel Farah 
Student Services 
Coordinator (202) 545-2020 Rfarah-robison@briya.org 

Capital City PCS Kristi Loyd Compliance Manager (202) 808-9725 kloyd@ccpcs.org 

Carlos Rosario 
International PCS 

Allison R. 
Kokkoros CEO  (202) 797-4700 akokkoros@carlosrosario.org  

Cedar Tree Academy 
PCS Sadiqa Long 

Director of Counseling and 
Student Services 

(202) 610-4193 
Ext. 130 slong@cedartree-dc.org  

Center City PCS Kelly Dickens Director of Operations 
(202) 589-0202 
Ext. 120 kdickens@centercitypcs.org 

Cesar Chavez PCS Kristy Ochs 
Director of Special 
Education (202) 276-3715 kristy.ochs@chavezschools.org 

Community College 
Prep Academy PCS Anoa N'Diaye Case Manager (202) 610-5780 anoa@ccprep-academy.org 

Creative Minds PCS Miriam Kahn Social Worker (202) 588-0370 
miriam.kahn@creativemindspcs.o
rg 

DC Bilingual PCS Jenna Umansky 
Director of Student Support 
Service (202) 750-6674 jumansky@dcbilingual.org  

DC International 
School PCS Rebecca Ferrer Counselor (202) 808-9033 

Rebecca.Ferrer@dcinternationalsc
hool.org  

DC Prep PCS Michelle Hess 
Senior Director of Student 
Support (202) 635-4590 mhess@dcprep.org  

DC Scholars PCS 
LeAngelo 
Emperator 

Director Of Culture and 
Family Engagement  (202) 559-6138 

lemperator@dcscholars.org  

DCPS 
Milo Howard 

Student Placement Office, 
Youth Engagement Division (202) 939-3523 Milo.Howard@k12.dc.gov 

Digital Pioneers 
Academy PCS Barbara  Awitta 

Director of Special 
Populations (240) 505-8453 

bawitta@digitalpioneersacademy.
org  
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Eagle Academy  
Josephine 
Mazyck 

ECA Family Support 
Coordinator 

(202) 544-2646 
Ext. 290 jmazyck@eagleacademypcs.org  

Early Childhood 
Academy PCS Cortney Mayfield 

Family Engagement 
Coordinator (202) 373-0035 cmayfield@ecapcs.org 

EL Haynes PCS Adriana Salcedo Acting Wellness Director  (202) 706-5828 asalcedo@elhaynes.org 

Elsie Whitlow Stokes 
Community Freedom 
PCS 

Bobby E. 
Caballero Director of Student Support (202) 265-7237 BobbyC@ewstokes.org  

Friendship PCS Tamika Maultsby  
Deputy Chief Compliance 
Officer (202) 281-1700 TMaultsby@friendshipschools.org  

Goodwill Excel Center 
PCS Vershaun Terry 

Special Populations 
Coordinator (202) 839-3659 

Vershaun.Terry@goodwillexcelcen
ter.org 

Harmony DC PCS Lyndsey  Wirtz Assistant Principal (202) 529-7500 lwirtz@harmonydc.org  

Hope Community PCS Carolyn Davis Regional Director   (202) 832-7370 carolyn.davis@imagineschools.org 

Howard University 
Middle School of 
Mathematics and 
Science PCS Cecily Barbee Social worker (202) 806-7725 Cecily.barbee@hu-ms2.org 

Ingenuity Prep PCS Nicole Thorpe 
Director of Student and 
Family Support (202) 562-0391  nthorpe@ingenuityprep.org 

Inspired Teaching 
Demonstration PCS Samia Brown 

Registrar & Specials 
Programs Specialist (202) 248-6825 

samia.brown@inspiredteachingsc
hool.org  

Integrated Design 
Electronics Academy 
PCS 

Melody 
Washington Director of Student Support (202) 399-4750 mwashington@ideapcs.org  

Kingsman Academy 
PCS Desiree Brown SPED Contact (202) 547-1028  dbrown@kingsmanacademy.org  

KIPP DC PCS Melissa Wade Social Work Manager (202) 265-5477 melissa.wade@kippdc.org 

Latin American 
Montessori Bilingual 
PCS Lainie Santos Principal (202) 726-6200 lainie@lambpcs.org  

LAYC Career Academy 
PCS Dedria Harrod  Director of Student Support  (202) 319-2228 dedriah@laycca.org   

Lee Montessori PCS 
Chris 
Pencikowski Head of School (202) 779-9740 chris@leemontessori.org  

Mary McLeod 
Bethune Day Academy 
PCS Allison Davis School Counselor  (202) 459-4710 a.davis@mmbethune.org  

Maya Angelou PCS 
Kamal Wright-
Cunningham 

Director of Socio-Emotional 
Learning (202) 379-4335 

kwright-
cunningham@seeforever.org 

Meridian PCS Dion Jackson Counselor (202) 387-9830  
Djackson@meridian-dc.org 
 

Monument Academy 
PCS Katrice Fuller 

Family and Community 
Engagement Coordinator (202) 545-3180 katrice.fuller@mapcsdc.org  
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Mundo Verde PCS Andrew Walker 
Student Support 
Coordinator (202) 750-7060 awalker@mundoverdepcs.org   

National Collegiate 
Prep PCS Kimyata Black 

Attendance Support 
Specialist/ISS Teacher (202) 832-7737 kblack@nationalprepdc.org  

Next Steps PCS Sesilia Conchola Social worker  (202) 319-2241 nextstep@nextsteppcs.org  

Paul PCS Rosee Ragin 
Director of Student Support 
Services (202) 291-7499 rragin@paulcharter.org  

Perry Street Prep PCS Kymberly Harris 
Student Support 
Coordinator 

(202) 529-4400 
Ext. 1805 Kharris@pspdc.org  

Richard Wright PCS Marco Clark Principal (202) 388-1011 marco.clark@richardwrightpcs.org  

Rocketship PCS Tamika Joyner 
Manager, Community 
Development (202) 750-6402 tjoyner@rsed.org  

Roots PCS Winifred Wright  

Director of Program 
Compliance/SPED Data 
Administrator/SEC (202) 882-8073  wwright@rootspcs.org 

SEED PCS 
Sherita Wallace-
Reid  

Director of Student Support 
Services 

(202) 248-7773 
Ext. 5046 swallace@seedschooldc.org  

Sela PCS 
Markus 
Townsend 

Director of School Culture 
and School Support  (202) 670-7352 mtownsend@selapcs.org  

Shining Stars 
Montessori Academy 
PCS Regina Rodriguez 

Executive Director and Head 
of School  (202) 723-1467 rrodriguez@shiningstarspcs.org  

St. Coletta Special 
Education PCS  Jessica Drake 

Lead School Social worker 
and Homeless Liaison 

(202) 350-8680 
Ext. 1038 jessica.drake@stcoletta.org  

Statesman College 
Preparatory Academy 
for Boys PCS Amanda Bloom School Counselor  (202) 803-7004 

amandabloom@statesmenboys.or
g 

The Children's Guild 
PCS Melody Giles Parent Liaison (202) 774-5442 gilesm@childrensguild.org  

The Family Place PCS Haley Wiggins Executive Director (202) 265-0149 hwiggins@thefamilyplacepcs.org  

Thurgood Marshall 
Academy PCS Sarah Whieldon 

Clinical Social Work 
Coordinator 

(202) 563-6862 
Ext. 135 swhieldon@tmapchs.org  

Two Rivers PCS Laura Lorenzen Director of Student Support (202) 546-4477 llorenzen@tworiverspcs.org  

Washington Global 
PCS Suzanne Brooks SPED Coordinator (202) 796-2415 sbrooks@washingtonglobal.org  

Washington Latin PCS Crystal Eleby El 

Director of Student 
Recruitment & 
Alumni Relations (202) 223-1111 celebyel@latinpcs.org 

Washington 
Leadership Academy 
PCS Christina Moore Foster Care Liaison  

(202) 210-5667 
cmoore@wlapcs.org 

Washington Yu Ying 
PCS Tynill Jones School Counselor 

(202) 635-1950 
Ext. 419 tjones@washingtonyuying.org 

YouthBuild PCS Claire Libert  Director of Operations   (202) 319-0141 claire.libert@youthbuildpcs.org 
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